



Trust HQ Edward Jenner Court 1010 Pioneer Avenue Brockworth Gloucester GL3 4AW

Direct Tel: 0300 421 7113

E-mail: 2gnft.Information-Freedom@nhs.net

Website: www.2gether.nhs.uk

26 June 2019

Freedom of Information Request – Ref: FOI 057-1920

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request about Patient Numbers and merger details. Please find our response below.

1. The number of 2G 'patients' labelled with personality disorder and/or borderline personality disorder.

Number of Patients split by Diagnosis (a patient may appear multiple times if more than one diagnosis open during referral)

Diagnosis Description	Diagnosis Code	Number of Patients
■ Anankastic personality disorder	F605	6
■ Anxious [avoidant] personality disorder	F606	31
■ Dependent personality disorder	F607	25
■ Dissocial personality disorder	F602	43
■Emotionally unstable personality disorded	F603	847
■ Histrionic personality disorder	F604	1
	F608	18
■ Paranoid personality disorder	F600	13
■ Personality disorder, unspecified	F609	85
■ Schizoid personality disorder	F601	11
Grand Total		1080

2. The number 2G/Gloucestershire 'patients' being treated in out of country private providers.

Number of Patients that had an out of county placement during 2018/19		
Number of Distinct Patients	37	
Number of Placements	39	

3. The number of 'patients' discharged from community mental health services.

Figures for 2018/2019 would be appreciated.

Includes Community teams and IAPT and PMHS Nursing		
Number of Distinct Patients Discharged	37726	
Number of Discharges	58334	

4. Finally, with regard to the proposed merger of 2G with GCS, have the FT governors of 2G formally endorsed the proposal as yet. I cannot find evidence of this.

The NHSi process we are following means that Governors will not be asked to approve the submission of the merger application until September.

Yours sincerely,

Francis Perrin

FRANCIS PERRIN Trust Secretariat Support Officer ²gether NHS Foundation Trust

Copyright & Reuse of Public Sector Information

The information and material that is routinely published is subject to ²gether NHS Foundation Trust's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Trust website that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned. For further guidance on a range of copyright issues, see the Office of Public Sector Information (OPSI) web site: www.opsi.gov.uk/advice/crown-copyright/copyright-guidance/index.htm

or write to: OPSI, 102 Petty France, London SW1H 9AJ.